

**23-C-00016; Ola Ave – MLK Blvd to 7th Ave Collection System Rehabilitation by CIPP**  
**Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., October 31, 2023**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Insituform Technologies, LLC		Miller Pipeline		Vortex Services, LLC		Atlantic Pipe Services, LLC		Gulf Coast Underground, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
102	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$52,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 98,150.00	\$98,150.00	\$ 90,081.25	\$90,081.25
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	18,174	\$ 34.95	\$635,181.30	\$ 39.30	\$714,238.20	\$ 45.00	\$817,830.00	\$ 41.26	\$749,859.24	\$ 67.60	\$1,228,562.40
0410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	643	\$ 59.35	\$38,162.05	\$ 54.00	\$34,722.00	\$ 63.00	\$40,509.00	\$ 49.21	\$31,642.03	\$ 89.55	\$57,580.65
0412.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	275	\$ 58.30	\$16,032.50	\$ 51.79	\$14,242.25	\$ 55.00	\$15,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 85.70	\$23,567.50
0418.3540	Cured in Place Pipe for 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.354 inch thick)	LF	1,205	\$ 90.18	\$108,666.90	\$ 166.72	\$200,897.60	\$ 85.00	\$102,425.00	\$ 82.00	\$98,810.00	\$ 131.55	\$158,517.75
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	18,093	\$ 2.50	\$45,232.50	\$ 2.60	\$47,041.80	\$ 3.25	\$58,802.25	\$ 3.20	\$57,897.60	\$ 5.75	\$104,034.75
0601.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	643	\$ 2.50	\$1,607.50	\$ 2.60	\$1,671.80	\$ 3.50	\$2,250.50	\$ 3.35	\$2,154.05	\$ 5.75	\$3,697.25
0601.12	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	275	\$ 2.50	\$687.50	\$ 2.60	\$715.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 3.45	\$948.75	\$ 5.75	\$1,581.25
0601.18	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	120	\$ 7.80	\$936.00	\$ 6.00	\$720.00	\$ 9.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$480.00	\$ 5.75	\$690.00
0602.08	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	3,894	\$ 4.46	\$17,367.24	\$ 10.80	\$42,055.20	\$ 8.00	\$31,152.00	\$ 8.00	\$31,152.00	\$ 11.15	\$43,418.10
0602.10	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	129	\$ 4.46	\$575.34	\$ 10.80	\$1,393.20	\$ 10.00	\$1,290.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,290.00	\$ 11.15	\$1,438.35
0602.12	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	55	\$ 4.46	\$245.30	\$ 10.80	\$594.00	\$ 13.00	\$715.00	\$ 12.00	\$660.00	\$ 11.15	\$613.25
0602.18	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	241	\$ 6.69	\$1,612.29	\$ 14.40	\$3,470.40	\$ 15.00	\$3,615.00	\$ 18.00	\$4,338.00	\$ 11.15	\$2,687.15
0621.08	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 8" Dia.	LF	81	\$ 16.71	\$1,353.51	\$ 30.00	\$2,430.00	\$ 38.00	\$3,078.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 25.40	\$2,057.40
0621.18	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 18" Dia.	LF	1,085	\$ 24.52	\$26,604.20	\$ 48.00	\$52,080.00	\$ 48.00	\$52,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$37,975.00	\$ 35.55	\$38,571.75
0700	Disposal of Debris	CY	22	\$ 55.71	\$1,225.62	\$ 1.20	\$26.40	\$ 15.00	\$330.00	\$ 90.00	\$1,980.00	\$ 93.05	\$2,047.10
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	EA	393	\$ 67.76	\$26,629.68	\$ 175.00	\$68,775.00	\$ 100.00	\$39,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$98,250.00	\$ 287.60	\$113,026.80
2051	Removal of Protruding Services	EA	43	\$ 390.01	\$16,770.43	\$ 318.00	\$13,674.00	\$ 375.00	\$16,125.00	\$ 345.00	\$14,835.00	\$ 219.95	\$9,457.85
2053.08	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 8" Gravity Sewer	EA	391	\$ 350.00	\$136,850.00	\$ 360.00	\$140,760.00	\$ 520.00	\$203,320.00	\$ 835.00	\$326,485.00	\$ 580.50	\$226,975.50
2053.10	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 10" Gravity Sewer	EA	2	\$ 365.00	\$730.00	\$ 360.00	\$720.00	\$ 520.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 580.50	\$1,161.00
2052	Root Removal	LF	300	\$ 5.57	\$1,671.00	\$ 4.20	\$1,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6.75	\$2,025.00	\$ 5.55	\$1,665.00
4600.1p	Small Size manhole frame and cover replacement	EA	35	\$ 1,782.94	\$62,402.90	\$ 1,860.00	\$65,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$98,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$ 845.85	\$29,604.75
4800	Manhole Rehabilitation by Coating System min. 250 mils thickness	SF	5,080	\$ 37.90	\$192,532.00	\$ 45.00	\$228,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$218,440.00	\$ 39.50	\$200,660.00	\$ 49.25	\$250,190.00
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	HRS	100	\$ 206.15	\$20,615.00	\$ 318.00	\$31,800.00	\$ 335.00	\$33,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 507.50	\$50,750.00
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	LF	18,174	\$ 0.10	\$1,817.40	\$ 0.15	\$2,726.10	\$ 0.50	\$9,087.00	\$ 0.45	\$8,178.30	\$ 1.20	\$21,808.80
9050.10	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	LF	643	\$ 1.00	\$643.00	\$ 1.20	\$771.60	\$ 1.00	\$643.00	\$ 1.50	\$964.50	\$ 5.95	\$3,825.85
9050.12	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 12" Dia. Sewer	LF	275	\$ 2.00	\$550.00	\$ 1.20	\$330.00	\$ 2.00	\$550.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 17.80	\$4,895.00
9050.18	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 18" Dia. Sewer	LF	1,205	\$ 6.50	\$7,832.50	\$ 8.40	\$10,122.00	\$ 50.00	\$60,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$10,845.00	\$ 9.50	\$11,447.50
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,516,533.66</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,833,736.55</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,926,636.75</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,988,949.47</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,583,953.95</b>
<small>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</small>				Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i> Jim Greiner, P.E. City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department 306 E. Jackson Street - 4N Tampa, FL 33602									